

King County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	2016	6-0391	Version:	2			
Туре:	Ordi	nance			Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/22	/2016			In control:	Committee of the Whole	e
On agenda:					Final action	n: 12/5/2016	
Enactment date:	12/1	3/2016			Enactment	#: 18426	
Title:	AN ORDINANCE authorizing the use of an interlocal agreement template for municipalities within King County seeking to contract with the King County department of transportation to provide road services.						
Sponsors:	Kathy Lambert						
Indexes:	Interlocal Agreement, Roads, Transportation						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Ordinance 18426.pdf, 2. 2016-0391 legislative review form.pdf, 3. A. Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the City of for Provision of Services by the King County Road Services Division, 12/5/2016, 4. A. Interlocal Agreement Between King County and the City of for Provision of Services by the King County Road Services Division, 5. 2016-0391 fiscal note.xls, 6. 2016-0391 transmittal letter.docx, 7. 2016-0391 SR RSD IA Template.docx, 8. 2016-0391_ATT 3_KC Contracts with Cities.pdf, 9. 18426 amendment 1 - 12-5-16.pdf						
Date	Ver.	Action By				Action	Result
12/5/2016	1	Metropol	itan King C	County	Council	Hearing Held	
12/5/2016	1	Metropol	itan King C	County	Council	Passed as Amended	Pass
11/28/2016	1	Metropol	itan King C	County	Council	Re-referred	
8/22/2016	1	Metropol	itan King C	County	Council	Introduced and Referred	
Clerk 12/06/201	6						

Clerk 12/06/2016

AN ORDINANCE authorizing the use of an interlocal agreement template for

municipalities within King County seeking to contract with the King County

department of transportation to provide road services.

STATEMENT OF FACTS:

1. For many years, the King County department of transportation's road services division

("RSD") has entered into interlocal agreements with cities within King County.

2. The interlocal agreements authorized the road services division to be paid by the cities for

providing road maintenance services on city streets. In the past, each road maintenance service

interlocal agreement between the road services division and the city was required, under RCW

39.34.080, to be approved by the King County council.

3. In an effort to improve operational efficiencies and reduce the need for the council and council staff to review individual road services division service provision interlocal agreements, the executive and council staff have developed a template agreement for use by the road services division when it contracts with municipalities within King County to provide road maintenance services.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The executive is hereby authorized to execute interlocal agreements

for road services division road maintenance services with any city in King County, in substantially the form of Attachment A to this ordinance.